505606450 08/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-CHANG CHEN	07/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	820 VALENCIA STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9943185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)358-5622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-733-6068

Email: DWOO@GOODWINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARRYL WOO

Address Line 1: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 2: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY FRANKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Franklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=New_Fellow_Industries_Inc_Assignment#page1.tif source=New_Fellow_Industries_Inc_Assignment#page2.tif source=New_Fellow_Industries_Inc_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505606450 REEL: 049961 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 24th day of July, 2019, by Kuo-Chang Chen (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at No. 241, Qing'an Road, Xigang District, Tainan 72341, Taiwan, ROC;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in KETTLE HAVING CAPABILITY OF PREVENTING OVERFLOW OF BOILED WATER, set forth in United States Patent No. 9,943,185 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Fellow Industries, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 820 Valencia Street, San Francisco, California 94110 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent of the United States, and in and to any pending and to be filled applications that depend from said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions and Patent, including all rights to sue for any past damages for infringement thereof, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any application that depends from said Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, recxaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted arxi/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent and any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and/or applications that depend from said Patent, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise is lawful and desirable: in any proceeding in connection with said inventions, Patent, or said applications for Letters Patent, or in any proceeding in connection with said Patent, any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings; or, in respect of any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent that depends from said Patent; or in respect of any reissue, reexamination, inter parter or post grant review, or extension of the Patent, or of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to record said Patent, and issue said Letters Patent of the United States, to and in the name of Assignee, as Assignee of said investions, Patent and Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414.

Witness:

Vitness:

Sold 7: 7 Jani Univ Guard